TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM370045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Safer, Inc.		12/12/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safer, Inc.	
Street Address:	69 North Locust Street	
City:	Lititz	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17543	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1049315	RESTORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026386666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,lweiss@jhip.com,daris@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Leesa N. Weiss Address Line 1: 400 7th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T35152US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leesa N. Weiss
SIGNATURE:	/Leesa N. Weiss/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=New Safer to Safer Change of Name Document#page1.tif source=New Safer to Safer Change of Name Document#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005713 FRAME: 0728

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW SAFER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW SAFER, INC." TO "SAFER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

Section 1997

Harriet Smith Windsor

Secretary of State NUMBER TICATION: 0894052

DATE: 01-04-01

3311474 8100

010006290

TRADEMARK REEL: 005713 FRAME: 0729

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NEW SAFER, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law it is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is

New Safer, Inc.

2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"Article First: The name of the Corporation is

Safer, Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on December 12 2000

Title: President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:05 AM 01/03/2001 010004173 - 3311474

BUSDOCS:932780.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005713 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 01/21/2016